
Pressure Jet Burneres Part List

Bill of Material: Burner BPJ700-A0C1E1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

Assembly 1 Volute Casing Related Components B.PJ.A10C1V1
Assembly 1 Air Impller Related Components B.PJ.A20C1V1
Assembly 1 Control Panel Related Components B.PJ.A285C1V1
Assembly 1 Air Pressure Switch Related Components B.PJ.A155C1V1
Assembly 1 Photocell Related Components B.PJ.A158C1V1
Assembly 1 Gas Unit Related Components B.PJ.A161C1V1
Assembly 1 Oil Unit Related Components B.PJ.A199C1V1
Assembly 1 Flame Related Components B.PJ.A80C1V1

Bill of Material: Volute Casing Related Components B.PJ.A10C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

1 Part 1 Volute Casing B.PJ.P10V1
2 Part 1 Frame B.PJ.P20V1
3 Part 4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M5×20
4 Part 1 Glass B.PJ.P30V1
5 Part 1 Plug B.PJ.P40V1
6 Part 4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M6×20
7 Part 1 V-Shape Plate B.PJ.P50V1
8 Part 2 Hexagon Socket Countersunk Head Cap Screw DIN 7991 - M6×12
9 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P60V1

10 Part 4 Revit DIN 660 - 2.5×8 - Al

Bill of Material: Air Impller Related Components B.PJ.A20C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

11 Part 1 Flange Flange B.PJ.P70V1
12 Part 9 Washer DIN 125 - 10.5 - 140 HV
13 Part 9 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A10 - FSt
14 Part 5 Hexagon Head Screw ISO 4017 - M10×25 - 8.8

Assembly 1 Motor Aryan Sanat AK 112
15 Part 4 Hexagon Head Screw ISO 4017 - M12×40 - 8.8
16 Part 4 Washer DIN 125 - 13 - 140 HV
17 Part 4 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A12 - FSt
18 Part 4 Hexagon Nut ISO 4032 - M12 -8

Assembly 1 Air Impller B.PJ.A30C1V1
19 Part 1 Air Duct B.PJ.P130V1
20 Part 4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M10×25

Assembly 1 Air Flap B.PJ.A60C1V1
Assembly 1 Air Flap Actuator Conectron LKS 310-24
Assembly 1 Gland B.PJ.B242A1
Assembly 1 Air Cleaner B.PJ.A50C1V1

21 Part 4 Washer DIN 125 - 4.3 - 140 HV

1



Pressure Jet Burneres Part List

22 Part 4 Pand Head Tapping Screw DIN 968 - ST3.5×9.5 - C - Z

Bill of Material: Air Impller B.PJ.A30C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

23 Part 1 Disk Plate B.PJ.P80V1
24 Part 1 Ring Plate B.PJ.P90V1
25 Part 48 Rolled Plate B.PJ.P100V1

Assembly 1 Taperlock Coupling B.PJ.A40C1V1
13 Part 6 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A10 - FSt
26 Part 6 Hexagon Head Screw ISO 4017 - M10×20 - 8.8

Bill of Material: Taperlock Coupling B.PJ.A40C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

27 Part 1 Flange B.PJ.P110V1
28 Part 1 Bush B.PJ.P120V1
29 Part 2 Set Screw DIN 913 - M8×12 - 45H

Bill of Material: Air Flap B.PJ.A60C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

30 Part 1 Shaft B.PJ.P160V1
31 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P170V1
32 Part 4 Washer DIN 125 - 6.4 - 140 HV
33 Part 4 Washer DIN 128 - A6 - FSt
34 Part 4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M6×16
35 Part 1 Coupling B.PJ.P180V1
36 Part 2 Set Screw DIN 913 - M6×8 - 45H
37 Part 1 Set Screw DIN 913 - M8×10 - 45H
38 Part 1 Bush B.PJ.P190V1

Bill of Material: Air Cleaner B.PJ.A50C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

39 Part 1 Frame B.PJ.P140V1
40 Part 1 Screen B.PJ.P150V1

Bill of Material: Control Panel Related Components B.PJ.A285C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

Assembly 1 Control Panel B.PJ.A286C1V1
41 Part 3 Stud DIN 835 - M10×35 - 8.8
12 Part 3 Washer DIN 125 - 10.5 - 140 HV
13 Part 3 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A10 - FSt
42 Part 3 Hexagon Nut ISO 4032 - M10 - 8

Assembly 1 Ignition System B.PJ.A110C1V1
43 Part 1 Z-Shape Plate B.PJ.P330V1

2



Pressure Jet Burneres Part List

Assembly 2 Elbow Gland B.PJ.B248A1

Bill of Material: Control Panel B.PJ.A286C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

Assembly 1 Trusse B.PJ.A287C1V1
Assembly 1 Housing B.PJ.A100C1V1

44 Part 8 Washer DIN 125 - 5.3 - 140 HV
45 Part 8 Cheese Head Screw ISO 1027 - M5×12 - 4.8
46 Part 8 Square Nut DIN 562 - M5 - 04

Assembly 6 Gland B.PJ.B242A1
Assembly 1 Elbow Gland B.PJ.B248A1
Assembly 1 Yellow Light B.PJ.B251A1
Assembly 1 Green Light B.PJ.B252A1
Assembly 1 Red Light B.PJ.B253A1
Assembly 1 Switch* B.PJ.B254A1

47 Part 1 Terminal Mounting Rail B.PJ.P47V1
Assembly 28 Terminal B.PJ.B256A1

48 Part 1 Terminal Mounting Rail B.PJ.P48V1
Assembly 9 Terminal B.PJ.P257V1
Assembly 40 Ferrule A0.75* B.PJ.B258A1
Assembly 3 Ferrule B.PJ.B259A1
Assembly 3 Ferrule B.PJ.B260A1

49 Part 3 Ferrule B.PJ.B49A1

Bill of Material: Trusse B.PJ.A287C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

286 Part 1 Arc Belt B.PJ.P286V1
51 Part 2 L-Shape Plate B.PJ.P51V1

Bill of Material: Housing B.PJ.A100C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

52 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P52V1
53 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P53V1
54 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P54V1
55 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P55V1

Assembly 2 Hing B.PJ.B245A1
32 Part 6 Washer DIN 125 - 6.4 - 140 HV
56 Part 6 Hexagon Head Screw ISO 4017 - M6×12 - 8.8

Assembly 1 Lock B.PJ.B247A1
57 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P57V1

Bill of Material: Ignition System B.PJ.A110C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

3



Pressure Jet Burneres Part List

Assembly 1 Housing B.PJ.A120C1V1
Assembly 1 Transformer Trafo-Union ENR 4042 519
Assembly 1 Transformer Trafo-Union ENR 4042 515

148 Part 2 Cheese Head Screw ISO 1027 - M5×12 - 4.8
44 Part 4 Washer DIN 125 - 5.3 - 140 HV

149 Part 4 Hexagon Thin Nut ISO 4035 - M5 - 05
Assembly 1 Gland B.PJ.B242A1

Bill of Material: Housing B.PJ.A120C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

150 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P290V1
151 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P300V1
152 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P310V1
153 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P320V1
154 Part 4 Pan Head Screw ISO 7045 - M4×8 - 4.8 - H

Bill of Material: Air Pressure Switch Related Components B.PJ.A155C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

155 Part 1 Female Thread Adapter B.PJ.P155V1
156 Part 1 Hexagon Thin Nut B.PJ.B156A1

Assembly 1 Air Pressure Switch Krom Schroder DLSK-3
Assembly 1 Gland B.PJ.B242A1
Assembly 1 Fitting DIN 2353 - DL10 - Brass

157 Part 1 L-Shape Pipe B.PJ.P157V1

Bill of Material: Photocell Related Components B.PJ.A158C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

158 Part 1 Photo Cell Base B.PJ.B158A1
159 Part 2 Cheese Head Screw ISO 1027 - M4×14 - 4.8
160 Part 1 Photo Cell Satronic UVZ 780

Assembly 1 Photo Cell Clamp B.PJ.B274A1

Bill of Material: Gas Unit Related Components B.PJ.A161C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

161 Part 1 Flange B.PJ.P161V1
12 Part 8 Washer DIN 125 - 10.5 - 140 HV
13 Part 8 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A10 - FSt

162 Part 8 Hexagon Head Screw ISO 4017 - M10×40 - 8.8
163 Part 1 Hinged Body B.PJ.P163V1
164 Part 2 Shaft B.PJ.P164V1
165 Part 1 Flange B.PJ.P165V1
166 Part 1 O-Ring B.PJ.B166A1
167 Part 4 Stud DIN 835 - M16×50 - 8.8

4



Pressure Jet Burneres Part List

168 Part 5 Washer DIN 125 - 17 - 140 HV
169 Part 4 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A16 - FSt
170 Part 5 Hexagon Nut ISO 4032 - M16 - 8

Assembly 1 Gas Unit B.PJ.A175C1V1
171 Part 2 Female Thread Adapter B.PJ.P171V1

Assembly 2 Hexagon Socket Screw B.PJ.A195C1V1
18 Part 2 Hexagon Nut ISO 4032 - M12 -8

172 Part 1 Hexagon Socket Screw B.PJ.P172V1
173 Part 1 Hexagon Nut B.PJ.P173V1
156 Part 1 Hexagon Thin Nut B.PJ.B156A1

Assembly 1 Plug B.PJ.A1971V1
34 Part 4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M6×16

174 Part 1 Plug B.PJ.B174A1

Bill of Material: Gas Unit B.PJ.A175C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

175 Part 1 Tube B.PJ.P175V1
176 Part 1 Tube B.PJ.P176V1
177 Part 1 Flange B.PJ.P177V1
178 Part 1 Ring B.PJ.P178V1
179 Part 1 Gas B.PJ.P179V1
180 Part 1 Cylinderical Socket Screw B.PJ.P180V1
181 Part 8 Gas Nozzel Pipe B.PJ.P181V1
182 Part 8 Gas Nozzel B.PJ.P182V1

Assembly 1 Gas Electrode Assembly B.PJ.A187C1V1
Assembly 1 Oil Electrod Assembly B.PJ.A191C1V1

183 Part 2 Block B.PJ.P183V1
184 Part 4 Stud DIN 835 - M5×35 - 8.8
185 Part 4 Bush B.PJ.P185V1
186 Part 1 Diffuser Plate B.PJ.P186V1
44 Part 4 Washer DIN 125 - 5.3 - 140 HV

149 Part 4 Hexagon Thin Nut ISO 4035 - M5 - 05

Bill of Material: Gas Electrode Assembly B.PJ.A187C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

187 Part 1 Block B.PJ.P187V1
188 Part 1 Block B.PJ.P188V1
189 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P189V1
190 Part 1 Electrode B.PJ.B190A1

Bill of Material: Oil Electrod Assembly B.PJ.A191C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

191 Part 1 Block B.PJ.P191V1

5



Pressure Jet Burneres Part List

192 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P192V1
193 Part 1 Electrode B.PJ.B193A1
194 Part 1 Electrode B.PJ.B193A1

Bill of Material: Hexagon Socket Screw B.PJ.A195C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

195 Part 1 Pin B.PJ.P195V1
196 Part 1 Screw B.PJ.P196V1

Bill of Material: Plug B.PJ.A1971V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

197 Part 1 Flange B.PJ.P197V1
198 Part 1 Bush B.PJ.P198V1

Bill of Material: Oil Unit Related Components B.PJ.A199C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

199 Part 1 Bracket B.PJ.P199V1
16 Part 4 Washer DIN 125 - 13 - 140 HV
17 Part 4 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A12 - FSt

200 Part 4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M12×40 - 8.8
Assembly 1 Electromotor Aryan Sanat AK 80

12 Part 4 Washer DIN 125 - 10.5 - 140 HV
13 Part 6 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A10 - FSt

201 Part 6 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M10×35 - 8.8
Assembly 1 Flexible Coupling B.PJ.A212C1V1
Assembly 1 Gear Pump Suntec E7NC 1001 5P
Assembly 1 Oil Unit B.PJ.A217C1V1

202 Part 2 Washer DIN 125 - 8.4 - 140 HV
203 Part 2 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A8 - FSt
204 Part 2 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M8×25 - 8.8
205 Part 1 Gasket B.PJ.B205A1
206 Part 1 Fitting DIN 2353 - DL10 - Brass
207 Part 1 Pipe B.PJ.P207V1

Assembly 1 Male Stud Elbow B.PJ.B208A1
208 Part 2 Reducing Nipple B.PJ.B208A1

Assembly 1 Hose Assembly B.PJ.A282C1V1
Assembly 1 Hose Assembly B.PJ.A283C1V1

209 Part 4 Hexagon Nipple B.PJ.B209A1
210 Part 2 Hose Coupling B.PJ.B210A1
211 Part 2 Gasket B.PJ.B211A1

Assembly 1 Oil Nozzel Unit B.PJ.A231C1V1

Bill of Material: Flexible Coupling B.PJ.A212C1V1

6



Pressure Jet Burneres Part List

Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID
212 Part 1 Pump Adapter B.PJ.P212V1
213 Part 1 Motor Adapter B.PJ.P213V1
214 Part 1 Damper B.PJ.P214V1
215 Part 1 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M8×12 - 8.8
216 Part 2 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M6×8 - 8.8

Bill of Material: Oil Unit B.PJ.A217C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

217 Part 1 Connection Block B.PJ.P217V1
218 Part 6 O-Ring Face Seal Fitting B.PJ.B218A1
219 Part 3 Solenoid Valve Parker PM140CR-B
220 Part 1 Manifold B.PJ.P220V1

Assembly 2 Control Valve B.PJ.A221C1V1
221 Part 2 Manometer TG 316 SS
222 Part 8 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M8×115 - 8.8
205 Part 1 Gasket B.PJ.B205A1
174 Part 1 Plug B.PJ.B174A1

Bill of Material: Control Valve B.PJ.A221C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

223 Part 1 Pinion B.PJ.P223V1
224 Part 1 Stem B.PJ.P224V1
225 Part 1 Packing Flange B.PJ.P225V1
226 Part 1 Stem Nut B.PJ.P226V1
227 Part 1 Back Nut B.PJ.B227V1
228 Part 1 Handwheel B.PJ.B228V1
229 Part 1 Hexagon Nut DIN 982 - M6 - 8

Bill of Material: Oil Nozzel Unit B.PJ.A231C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

230 Part 1 Female Thread Adapter B.PJ.P231V1
206 Part 4 Fitting DIN 2353 - DL10 - Brass
231 Part 2 Pipe B.PJ.P232V1
232 Part 1 Female Thread Adapter B.PJ.P233V1

Assembly 1 Nozzel B.PJ.B285A1
Assembly 1 Nozzel B.PJ.B286A1

Bill of Material: Flame Related Components
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

Assembly 1 Flame Cover BPJ-A5C1V1
202 Part 4 Washer DIN 125 - 8.4 - 140 HV
203 Part 4 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A8 - FSt

7



Pressure Jet Burneres Part List

233 Part 4 Hexagon Nut ISO 4032 - M8 - 8

Bill of Material: Flame Cover BPJ-A5C1V1
Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID

234 Part 1 Flange B.PJ.P235V1
235 Part 1 Tube B.PJ.P236V1
236 Part 4 Hexagon Socket Countersunk Head Cap Screw DIN 7991 - M8×40

Recapitulation of: Burner BPJ700-A0C1E1
Different parts: 173
Total parts: 595

Number Type Quantity Nomenclature ID
1 Part 1 Volute Casing B.PJ.P10V1
2 Part 1 Frame B.PJ.P20V1
3 Part 4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M5×20
4 Part 1 Glass B.PJ.P30V1
5 Part 1 Plug B.PJ.P40V1
6 Part 4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M6×20
7 Part 1 V-Shape Plate B.PJ.P50V1
8 Part 2 Hexagon Socket Countersunk Head Cap Screw DIN 7991 - M6×12
9 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P60V1

10 Part 4 Revit DIN 660 - 2.5×8 - Al
11 Part 1 Flange Flange B.PJ.P70V1
12 Part 24 Washer DIN 125 - 10.5 - 140 HV
13 Part 32 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A10 - FSt
14 Part 5 Hexagon Head Screw ISO 4017 - M10×25 - 8.8

Assembly 1 Motor Aryan Sanat AK 112
15 Part 4 Hexagon Head Screw ISO 4017 - M12×40 - 8.8
16 Part 8 Washer DIN 125 - 13 - 140 HV
17 Part 8 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A12 - FSt
18 Part 6 Hexagon Nut ISO 4032 - M12 -8
23 Part 1 Disk Plate B.PJ.P80V1
24 Part 1 Ring Plate B.PJ.P90V1
25 Part 48 Rolled Plate B.PJ.P100V1
27 Part 1 Flange B.PJ.P110V1
28 Part 1 Bush B.PJ.P120V1
29 Part 2 Set Screw DIN 913 - M8×12 - 45H
26 Part 6 Hexagon Head Screw ISO 4017 - M10×20 - 8.8
19 Part 1 Air Duct B.PJ.P130V1
20 Part 4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M10×25
30 Part 1 Shaft B.PJ.P160V1
31 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P170V1

8



Pressure Jet Burneres Part List

32 Part 10 Washer DIN 125 - 6.4 - 140 HV
33 Part 4 Washer DIN 128 - A6 - FSt
34 Part 8 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M6×16
35 Part 1 Coupling B.PJ.P180V1
36 Part 2 Set Screw DIN 913 - M6×8 - 45H
37 Part 1 Set Screw DIN 913 - M8×10 - 45H
38 Part 1 Bush B.PJ.P190V1

Assembly 1 Air Flap Actuator Conectron LKS 310-24
Assembly 9 Gland B.PJ.B242A1

39 Part 1 Frame B.PJ.P140V1
40 Part 1 Screen B.PJ.P150V1
21 Part 4 Washer DIN 125 - 4.3 - 140 HV
22 Part 4 Pand Head Tapping Screw DIN 968 - ST3.5×9.5 - C - Z

286 Part 1 Arc Belt B.PJ.P286V1
51 Part 2 L-Shape Plate B.PJ.P51V1
52 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P52V1
53 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P53V1
54 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P54V1
55 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P55V1

Assembly 2 Hing B.PJ.B245A1
56 Part 6 Hexagon Head Screw ISO 4017 - M6×12 - 8.8

Assembly 1 Lock B.PJ.B247A1
57 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P57V1
44 Part 16 Washer DIN 125 - 5.3 - 140 HV
45 Part 8 Cheese Head Screw ISO 1027 - M5×12 - 4.8
46 Part 8 Square Nut DIN 562 - M5 - 04

Assembly 3 Elbow Gland B.PJ.B248A1
Assembly 1 Yellow Light B.PJ.B251A1
Assembly 1 Green Light B.PJ.B252A1
Assembly 1 Red Light B.PJ.B253A1
Assembly 1 Switch* B.PJ.B254A1

47 Part 1 Terminal Mounting Rail B.PJ.P47V1
Assembly 28 Terminal B.PJ.B256A1

48 Part 1 Terminal Mounting Rail B.PJ.P48V1
Assembly 9 Terminal B.PJ.P257V1
Assembly 40 Ferrule A0.75* B.PJ.B258A1
Assembly 3 Ferrule B.PJ.B259A1
Assembly 3 Ferrule B.PJ.B260A1

49 Part 3 Ferrule B.PJ.B49A1
41 Part 3 Stud DIN 835 - M10×35 - 8.8
42 Part 3 Hexagon Nut ISO 4032 - M10 - 8

150 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P290V1
151 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P300V1

9



Pressure Jet Burneres Part List

152 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P310V1
153 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P320V1
154 Part 4 Pan Head Screw ISO 7045 - M4×8 - 4.8 - H

Assembly 1 Transformer Trafo-Union ENR 4042 519
Assembly 1 Transformer Trafo-Union ENR 4042 515

148 Part 2 Cheese Head Screw ISO 1027 - M5×12 - 4.8
149 Part 8 Hexagon Thin Nut ISO 4035 - M5 - 05
43 Part 1 Z-Shape Plate B.PJ.P330V1

155 Part 1 Female Thread Adapter B.PJ.P155V1
156 Part 2 Hexagon Thin Nut B.PJ.B156A1

Assembly 1 Air Pressure Switch Krom Schroder DLSK-3
Assembly 1 Fitting DIN 2353 - DL10 - Brass

157 Part 1 L-Shape Pipe B.PJ.P157V1
158 Part 1 Photo Cell Base B.PJ.B158A1
159 Part 2 Cheese Head Screw ISO 1027 - M4×14 - 4.8
160 Part 1 Photo Cell Satronic UVZ 780

Assembly 1 Photo Cell Clamp B.PJ.B274A1
161 Part 1 Flange B.PJ.P161V1
162 Part 8 Hexagon Head Screw ISO 4017 - M10×40 - 8.8
163 Part 1 Hinged Body B.PJ.P163V1
164 Part 2 Shaft B.PJ.P164V1
165 Part 1 Flange B.PJ.P165V1
166 Part 1 O-Ring B.PJ.B166A1
167 Part 4 Stud DIN 835 - M16×50 - 8.8
168 Part 5 Washer DIN 125 - 17 - 140 HV
169 Part 4 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A16 - FSt
170 Part 5 Hexagon Nut ISO 4032 - M16 - 8
175 Part 1 Tube B.PJ.P175V1
176 Part 1 Tube B.PJ.P176V1
177 Part 1 Flange B.PJ.P177V1
178 Part 1 Ring B.PJ.P178V1
179 Part 1 Gas B.PJ.P179V1
180 Part 1 Cylinderical Socket Screw B.PJ.P180V1
181 Part 8 Gas Nozzel Pipe B.PJ.P181V1
182 Part 8 Gas Nozzel B.PJ.P182V1
187 Part 1 Block B.PJ.P187V1
188 Part 1 Block B.PJ.P188V1
189 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P189V1
190 Part 1 Electrode B.PJ.B190A1
191 Part 1 Block B.PJ.P191V1
192 Part 1 Plate B.PJ.P192V1
193 Part 1 Electrode B.PJ.B193A1
194 Part 1 Electrode B.PJ.B193A1

10



Pressure Jet Burneres Part List

183 Part 2 Block B.PJ.P183V1
184 Part 4 Stud DIN 835 - M5×35 - 8.8
185 Part 4 Bush B.PJ.P185V1
186 Part 1 Diffuser Plate B.PJ.P186V1
171 Part 2 Female Thread Adapter B.PJ.P171V1
195 Part 2 Pin B.PJ.P195V1
196 Part 2 Screw B.PJ.P196V1
172 Part 1 Hexagon Socket Screw B.PJ.P172V1
173 Part 1 Hexagon Nut B.PJ.P173V1
197 Part 1 Flange B.PJ.P197V1
198 Part 1 Bush B.PJ.P198V1
174 Part 2 Plug B.PJ.B174A1
199 Part 1 Bracket B.PJ.P199V1
200 Part 4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M12×40 - 8.8

Assembly 1 Electromotor Aryan Sanat AK 80
201 Part 6 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M10×35 - 8.8
212 Part 1 Pump Adapter B.PJ.P212V1
213 Part 1 Motor Adapter B.PJ.P213V1
214 Part 1 Damper B.PJ.P214V1
215 Part 1 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M8×12 - 8.8
216 Part 2 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M6×8 - 8.8

Assembly 1 Gear Pump Suntec E7NC 1001 5P
217 Part 1 Connection Block B.PJ.P217V1
218 Part 6 O-Ring Face Seal Fitting B.PJ.B218A1
219 Part 3 Solenoid Valve Parker PM140CR-B
220 Part 1 Manifold B.PJ.P220V1
223 Part 2 Pinion B.PJ.P223V1
224 Part 2 Stem B.PJ.P224V1
225 Part 2 Packing Flange B.PJ.P225V1
226 Part 2 Stem Nut B.PJ.P226V1
227 Part 2 Back Nut B.PJ.B227V1
228 Part 2 Handwheel B.PJ.B228V1
229 Part 2 Hexagon Nut DIN 982 - M6 - 8
221 Part 2 Manometer TG 316 SS
222 Part 8 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M8×115 - 8.8
205 Part 2 Gasket B.PJ.B205A1
202 Part 6 Washer DIN 125 - 8.4 - 140 HV
203 Part 6 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A8 - FSt
204 Part 2 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw DIN 912 - M8×25 - 8.8
206 Part 5 Fitting DIN 2353 - DL10 - Brass
207 Part 1 Pipe B.PJ.P207V1

Assembly 1 Male Stud Elbow B.PJ.B208A1
208 Part 2 Reducing Nipple B.PJ.B208A1

11



Pressure Jet Burneres Part List

Assembly 1 Hose Assembly B.PJ.A282C1V1
Assembly 1 Hose Assembly B.PJ.A283C1V1

209 Part 4 Hexagon Nipple B.PJ.B209A1
210 Part 2 Hose Coupling B.PJ.B210A1
211 Part 2 Gasket B.PJ.B211A1
230 Part 1 Female Thread Adapter B.PJ.P231V1
231 Part 2 Pipe B.PJ.P232V1
232 Part 1 Female Thread Adapter B.PJ.P233V1

Assembly 1 Nozzel B.PJ.B285A1
Assembly 1 Nozzel B.PJ.B286A1

234 Part 1 Flange B.PJ.P235V1
235 Part 1 Tube B.PJ.P236V1
236 Part 4 Hexagon Socket Countersunk Head Cap Screw DIN 7991 - M8×40
233 Part 4 Hexagon Nut ISO 4032 - M8 - 8

12


	Sheet1

